RESOLUTION 84-19

TO APPROVE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENTS FOR ANIMAL SHELTER OPERATION FOR THE YEARS 1984 and 1985

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington desires to contract with Monroe County, through the authority of I.C. 36-1-7-2, to provide services and facilities for the City of Bloomington Animal Control Department to operate the Animal Shelter for the care and control of animals:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, THAT:

The Interlocal Cooperation Agreements for Animal Shelter Operation for Fiscal Years 1984 and 1985, copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby approved, and the Mayor and Director of the Animal Shelter of the City of Bloomington are hereby authorized to execute said agreements on behalf of the City of Bloomington.

PASSTED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 3rd day of October 1984.

atricia a. Stos Patricia Gross, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $\exists rd$ day of October , 1984.

tomiles alle Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

- produks IS

anderer

William atrica Clerk Patricia Williams,

SYNOPSIS

This Resolution approves and authorizes the Mayor and Director of the Animal Shelter to execute Interlocal Cooperation Agreements for 1984 and 1985 for Animal Shelter Operation. The agreements provide that Monroe County shall pay the City the sum of \$36,101.10 (48.79% of operation costs) for 1984 and the sum of \$38,660.00 (43% of operating costs) for 1985; Percentages are based on projected personnel and operating costs minus projected fees generated from County residents and shelter space utilized for other than Animal Shelter.

4. Co. Committee a constan Lang Dreemal isonal - S. Co. HINIBY

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL SHELTER OPERATION

- WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington Animal Control Department operates the Animal Shelter for the care and control of animals; and,
- WHEREAS, the City Animal Control Department enforces licensing, animal care and animal control ordinances within the corporate boundaries of the municipality, including impoundment, adoption and euthanizing of animals of the Animal Shelter; and,
- WHEREAS, the County Animal Control Officer exercises similar functions within the County, but utilizes the Shelter premises and staff for impoundment, adoption and euthanasia; and,
- WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington and Monroe County are empowered by I.C. §36-1-7-2 to contract together on the basis of mutual advantage to provide services and facilities in a manner and pursuant to forms of governmental organization that will accord best with geographic, economic, population and other factors influencing the needs and development of local government;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and conditions herein agreed, the parties agree as follows:
 - 1. The duration of this Agreement shall be for the year 1984.
 - 2. The purpose of the Agreement shall be to provide impoundment, general animal care, adoption, and euthanasia for County animals.
 - 3. The County agrees to pay the City the sum of \$36,101.10, said figure reflecting forty-eight and seventy-nine hundredths percent (48.79%) of the projected personnel and operating costs, minus projected fees generated from County residents, and shelter space utilized for other than Animal Shelter.
 - 4. Payments shall be made semi-annually to the Controller of the City of Bloomington.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto affix their names.

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON les alles Tomilea Allison, Mayor

By: James Lang, Direct Animal Shelter(

President 11i ớ Rogers

ATTEST: i Simpson Simpson, Monroe County Auditor

Ret 34-19.

MONROE COUNTY

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL SHELTER OPERATION

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington Animal Control Department operates the Animal Shelter for the care and control of animals; and,

- WHEREAS, the City Animal Control Department enforces licensing, animal care and animal control ordinances within the corporate boundaries of the municipality, including impoundment, adoption, and euthanizing of animals of the Animal Shelter; and,
- WHEREAS, the County Animal Control Officer exercise similar functions within the County, but utilizes the Shelter premises and staff for impoundment, adoption and euthanasia; and,
- WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington and Monroe County are empowered by I.C. §36-1-7-2 to contract together on the basis of mutual advantage to provide services and facilities in a manner and pursuant to forms of governmental organization that will accord best with geographic, economic, population and other factors influencing the needs and development of local government;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and conditions herein agreed, the parties agree as follows:
 - The duration of this Agreement shall be for the year 1985.
 - 2. The purpose of the Agreement shall be to provide impoundment, general animal care, adoption, and euthanasia for County animals, as well as office space for a County Animal Control Officer.
 - 3. The County agrees to pay the City the sum of \$38,660.00, said figure reflecting forty-three percent (43%) of the projected personnel and operating costs, minus projected fees generated from County residents, and shelter space utilized for other than Animal Shelter.
 - 4. Payments shall be made semi-annually to the Controller of the City of Bloomington.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto affix their names.

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON Somelea alleson By 🔊 Tomilea Allison, Mayor James Lang, Director By: Animal Shelter

MONROE COUNTY

De President Warren Heneg

Rep 84-19

Whillip Rogers

ATTEST:

Sinpson Simpson, Monroe County Auditor